Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 20202020 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 50505050
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

24.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
25.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
26.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
JAN - 17218/II—DJAN - 17218/II—DJAN - 17218/II—DJAN - 17218/II—D
27. Which of the following is not a
primary property of textile fibres ?
(A) High length to width ratio

30.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
31.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
32.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
JAN - 17218/II—DJAN - 17218/II—DJAN - 17218/II—DJAN - 17218/II—D
33. The factors affecting family
resources are :
(A) Family life cycle, managerial

(D) Flexibility, sanitation, privacy
35.
(i)
(ii)
(iii)
(iv)
(A) (i), (ii), (iii)
(B) (ii), (iii), (iv)
(C) (i), (ii), (iv)
(D) (iii), (iv), (i)
36.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
JAN - 17218/II—DJAN - 17218/II—DJAN - 17218/II—DJAN - 17218/II—D
37. The different types of decorative
designs are :
(A) Modern design and structural

40.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
41.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
42.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
JAN - 17218/II—DJAN - 17218/II—DJAN - 17218/II—DJAN - 17218/II—D
43. Which is the most important
component of a good preschool
curriculum ?

45.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
46.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
47.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
JAN - 17218/II—DJAN - 17218/II—DJAN - 17218/II—DJAN - 17218/II—D
48. An out-of-school system of education
for rural women :
(A) Management